

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

24 Sept 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 222, s. 2024

MEETING OF MAPEH OFFICERS IN PREPARATION FOR THE CONDUCT OF 2024 STARBRIGHT OFFICE DEPOT ART CARAVAN YEAR 2

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. The Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division shall conduct a Meeting of MAPEH Officers in preparation for the conduct of 2024 Starbright Office Depot Art Caravan Year 2 on September 27, 2024 at Division Conference Hall from 8:00 a.m. and onwards.
- 2. This activity aims to:
 - a. discuss matters about the conduct of the 2024 Starbright Office Depot Art Caravan Year 2.
 - b. prepare necessary papers in carrying out the task.
- 3. Participants in this meeting are the MAPEH Officers and MAPEH Technical Working Group.

	Name of Participants	School
1	Yvette B. Quinatac-an	Little Baguio ES
2	Joemar N. Dardo	New Lambunao IS
3	Melody Paba - Secondary	Lapuz NHS
4	Janice S. Lechugas -	Norala CES
5	Sharon Rose P. Toledo	San Vicente ES, Banga
6	Romeo Batiller Jr.	Lapuz NHS
7	Rodel Gentapa	Tampakan NHS
8	Irene Bingil	Esperanza ES
9	Geffrey Anthony G. Potenciano	Malugong CES
10	Kristine Sumatra	New Lambunao IS
11	Christian Alprince D. Solon	Dumadalig IS
12	Johnfil A. Jamolin	S. L. Legayada NHS

4. Food, transportation, and other incidental expenses are chargeable against School MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

- 5. For more information and inquiries on the activity, all personnel concerned are advised to contact Mr. Alex F. Floro, EPS- P.E. & Health through cellphone no. 09555546285 and Mrs. Charito P. Duhino, Music and Arts Coordinator through cellphone no.09235431954.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure : None Reference: None

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

MAPEH

MUSIC

ARTS

CPD/DM- meeting of mapeh officers in preparation for the conduct of 2024 starbright office depot art caravan year 2 0000/September 24, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph